
GASTON RENARD Pty. Ltd.
Established 1945

(A.C.N. 005 928 503)
ABN:  68 893 979 543

www.GastonRenard.com

Postal Address: Electronic communications:
P.O. Box 1030, Telephone:  +61 (0)3 9459 5040
Ivanhoe, Melbourne, FAX:  +61 (0)3 9459 6787
Victoria, 3079, Australia. E-mail:  books@GastonRenard.com

Short List No. 161  -  2015.

On The Origin of Species
by

Charles Darwin.

On the Origin of Species The Six Editions and some Related Works



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 161 2015. 

Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Foundations

1  Darwin, Charles.  THE FOUNDATIONS OF THE ORIGIN 
OF SPECIES.  Two Essays written in 1842 and 1844 by Charles 
Darwin.  Edited by his son Francis Darwin, Honorary Fellow of 
Christ’s College.  Cambridge: at the University Press, 1909.  First 
Edition; pp. [ii], xxx, 264(last blank); portrait frontispiece, with 
tissue-guard, 1 plate, index; original buckram with bevelled boards 
(lightly rubbed; spine a little darkened with slight wear to ends); top 
edge gilt, others uncut (a little foxing of edges); a nice copy; very rare.  
Cambridge; at the University Press; 1909.  ***Freeman 1556.  With 19-
page introduction by Francis Darwin.  An attractively produced, and very 
important, book, the first publication of the two essays, the first of which 
was discovered in manuscript only in 1896:  these form the first detailed 
expression of Darwin’s ideas on evolution.  #66500 A$4500.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

2  Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or The Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., Fellow of the Royal, 
Geological, Linnaean, etc., Societies; Author of ‘Journal of Researches 
during H.M.S. Beagle’s Voyage Round the World.’  London: John 
Murray, Albemarle Street.  1859.  The right of Translation is reserved.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. x, 502; folding diagram, index; original vinyl; a 
fine copy.  (Bruxelles; Culture et Civilisation; 1969).  ***Freeman 614.  
An exact unaltered facsimile of the first edition, the first such, and possibly 
the ONLY unchanged reprint of the First Edition.  #66432 A$195.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

3  Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  A Facsimile 
of the First Edition with an Introduction by Ernst Mayr.  Facsimile 
Edition; pp. [ii], xxviii, x, 490, [491-502](bibliography & subject 
index), [2](blank); portrait frontispiece, folding diagram, bibliography, 
index; original cloth (spine faded; ink annotations to front endpaper, 
Mayr’s Introduction and to last chapter); a very good copy.  Cambridge, 
Massachusetts; Harvard University Press; 1964.  ***Freeman 602.  The 
first facsimile edition, but the bibliography and index (replacing the 
original) are new to this edition.  #60116 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 161 2015. 

Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

4  Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  A Facsimile 
of the First Edition with an Introduction by Ernst Mayr.  Facsimile 
Edition, Thirteenth Printing; pp. [ii], xxviii, x, 490, [491-520]
(bibliography & subject index, last 5 blank); portrait frontispiece, 
double-page diagram (at end), bibliography, index; original wrappers; 
a fine copy.  Cambridge, Massachusetts; Harvard University Press; 
(1994).  ***A later printing of Freeman 602, first published 1964, 
the first facsimile edition.  The bibliography and index (replacing the 
original, and here enlarged from the 1964 edition—see previous item) 
are new to this edition.  #66430 A$65.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

5  Darwin, Charles.  THE ANNOTATED ORIGIN.  A Facsimile 
of the First Edition of On the Origin of Species.  Annotated by 
James T. Costa.  Square small 4to, First Edition in this form; pp. 
xxii, x, 118, [117]-490, 491-540(last 3 blank); double-page diagram, 
references, biographical notes, subject index; original cloth; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  Cambridge, Massachusetts; The Belknap Press 
of Harvard University Press; 2009.  ***Printed in double column, with 
the original text (slightly reduced but highly legible) and parallel glosses: 
a most useful and informative edition.  #57018 A$75.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

6  Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.G.S. [sic].  Author of “The 
Descent of Man,” “Journal of a Voyage in the Beagle” “Coral Reefs,” 
etc., etc.  Illustrated by Photographs.  Cr. 8vo; pp. 390(last blank), [2]
(adv. for Minerva Library, New Series); portrait frontispiece, 3 plates, 
index; original blue cloth, gilt; a very good copy; very scarce.  London; 
Ward, Lock, & Co., Limited; 1901.  ***Freeman 477.  No. XVI in the 
Minerva Library, New Series, though not explicitly identified as such.  The 
text is taken from the first edition (this having just come out of copyright 
in November 1901), this being the first English edition not published by 
John Murray apart from two issues from George Routledge in the series 
‘Sir John Lubbock’s Hundred Books,’ but these were assembled from sheets 
bought from John Murray.  #35437 A$125.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

7  Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection or The Preservation of Favoured Races in 
the Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A.  [Issued for the 
Rationalist Press Association, Limited].  First Watts Edition; pp. 
208(last 5 adv.); portrait frontispiece, full-page diagram, index; 
original printed cloth (boards rather damaged; a few unobtrusive 
stamps of the Windsor Institute, otherwise internally very good).  
London; Watts & Co.; 1903.  ***Freeman 491.  A reprint of the First 
Edition.  #66492 A$20.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

8  Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection or The Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A.  [Issued for the Rationalist 
Press Association, Limited].  First Watts Edition, Third Impression; 
pp. 208(last 5 adv.); full-page diagram, index; original light green 
sepia-printed wrappers (enclosed in thin card protective wrapper); a 
very good copy.  London; Watts & Co.; 1907.  ***Freeman 504.  A 
reprint of the First Edition.  #66493 A$30.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

9  Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or The Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin.  (A Reprint of the First Edition).  
With a Foreword by Dr. C. D. Darlington, F.R.S.  Reduced demy 8vo; 
pp. xxii, 426; double-page diagram, index; original cloth; (a little 
foxing towards end); a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Watts 
& Co.; (1950).  ***Freeman 571.  Claimed to be the first reprint of the 
first edition, “the only changes being punctuation”, but this is clearly not 
so, the very same publisher having reprinted the first edition in 1903 
(complete with an extensive note stating that fact—this not explicitly 
noted by Freeman—see item 7 above).  #66431 A$85.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

10 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  With a New Preface by Patricia Horan.  Med. 8vo; 
pp. [xii], 460, [18](glossary, last blank); portrait frontispiece, full-
page map, 90 full-page illustrations, double-page diagram, Historical 
Sketch, glossary; original red vinyl, spine gilt; a very good copy in worn 
& torn dustwrapper.  New York; Avenel Books; (1979).  ***A reprint of 
the First Edition of 1859, together with the later Historical Sketch, and 
the Glossary, reproduced from the Sixth Edition.  #3606 A$35.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

11 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  With a New Preface by Patricia Horan.  Med. 8vo; 
pp. [xii], 460, [18](glossary, last blank); portrait frontispiece, full-
page map, 90 full-page illustrations, double-page diagram, Historical 
Sketch, glossary; original green vinyl, fully gilt; a fine copy; issued 
without dustwrapper?  New York; Avenel Books; (1979).  ***A reprint 
of the First Edition of 1859, together with the later Historical Sketch, and 
the Glossary, reproduced from the Sixth Edition.  #66429 A$40.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

12 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES By Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  Introduced by Richard Keynes.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition in this form; pp. xxii, 416(last blank); coloured frontispiece 
& 24 plates (mostly coloured), diagram, glossary, index; original gilt-
illustrated cloth; a fine copy in slipcase.  London; The Folio Society; 
2006.  ***Reproducing the text of the first edition “with some minor 
emendations, and with the inclusion of a glossary of scientific terms first 
published in the fifth edition of ... 1869”—this statement is in error as the 
glossary was not included until the Sixth Edition of 1872.  An attractive 
edition, nicely produced, with good legible type.  #30793 A$165.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

13 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  The 
Illustrated Edition.  David Quammen, General Editor.  Square 4to, 
Fourth Impression of this edition; pp. xvi, 544; very numerous coloured 
illustrations, appendix, glossary, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Sterling; (2008).  ***Comprising the 
text of the First Edition, with numerous additions, lavishly (and usefully) 
illustrated.  #57545 A$75.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

14 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  150th 
Anniversary Edition.  Special Introduction by Ray Comfort.  Pp. [vi], 
298; 12 illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Alachua, 
Florida; Bridge Logos Foundation; (2009).  ***This edition is a reprint of 
the First Edition of 1859, and it appears to be textually complete, with all 
chapters present and of appropriate length.  Only the chapter summaries 
at the head of each chapter and the folding diagram are apparently 
omitted.  Various reports on the World Wide Web indicate that some 
early issues omitted up to four chapters allegedly to keep down production 
costs.  Later issues are claimed to be complete as is apparently the case 
with this copy.  This edition was handed out free to college students in the 
USA and later [2010] to students on some Australian campuses.  The 
“Special Introduction” comprises a brief more or less accurate introduction 
to Darwin’s life followed by some very distorted accounts of evolutionary 
science attempting to buttress Intelligent Design, and some irrelevant 
religious and moralistic claptrap.  An interesting artefact of the modern 
revivalist religious backlash to evolutionary science.  #46022 A$35.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

15 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  Introduction by 
Jeff Wallace.  [General Editor: Tom Griffith MA, MPhil].  Post 8vo, 
First Edition in this form; pp. xxvi, 393+[2](adv.)+[10](blank); full-
page diagram, bibliography, chronology, glossary; original pictorial 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Ware, Hertfordshire); Wordsworth Classics 
of World Literature; (1998).  ***A rather mixed edition, with the text 
taken from the First Edition, the Historical Sketch taken from its first 
appearance in the Third Edition, and the Glossary taken from the Sixth 
Edition, but no index.  #66483 A$20.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

16 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES and THE 
VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  With an introduction by Ruth Padel.  
Pp. xx, 518(last blank, ‘Voyage’), [519]-972(‘Origin’); several figures in 
‘Voyage’, double-page diagram in ‘Origin’, glossary, index; original stiff 
wrappers; (a few light pencil markings towards the end); a very good 
used copy.  London; Vintage Books; (2009).  ***The First Edition of the 
‘Origin’, together with the later Glossary and Historical Sketch, preceded 
by the second edition of the ‘Journal’.  #66494 A$15.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

17 Darwin, Charles.  L’ORIGINE DES ESPECES.  Au moyen de 
la Selection Naturelle ou la Preservation des Races Favorisees dans la 
Lutte pour la Vie.  Texte etabli par Daniel Becquemont a partir de la 
traduction de l’anglais d’Edmond Barbier.  Presentation, chronologie 
et bibliographie par Jean-Marc Drouin.  Edition mise a jour en 2008.  
Publie avec le concours du Centre national du livre.  Cr. 8vo, French 
Edition; pp. 624(last blank); double-page diagram, glossary, index, 
bibliography, list of authors cited by Darwin, chronology; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  (Paris); GF Flammarion; (2008).  
***A translation into French of the First Edition based on the translation 
by Barbier (the third translation into French, and the first with which 
Darwin was happy), with the addition of the glossary by Dallas from the 
sixth edition and the bibliography, etc.  #66499 A$25.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

18 Darwin, Charles:  A CONCORDANCE TO DARWIN’S 
ORIGIN OF SPECIES, First Edition.  Edited by Paul H. Barrett, 
Donald J. Weinshank, and Timothy T. Gottleber.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xviii, 846(last 11 blank); original cloth; (endpapers 
foxed); a very good copy.  Ithaca and London; Cornell University 
Press; (1981).  ***Freeman 628g (in the limited circulation Additions 
and Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 to 1 January, 1986).    
#66497 A$35.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species First Edition

19 Darwin, Charles:  A CONTEMPORARY REVIEW:  CHARLES 
DARWIN ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  [Drop title].  Pp. 388-
391; contained in, CHAMBERS’S JOURNAL OF POPULAR 
LITERATURE SCIENCE AND ARTS.  Conducted by William 
and Robert Chambers.  No. 311.  Saturday, December 17, 1859.  
Comprising the entire Volume XII, Nos. 287-313. July-December 
1859.  Roy. 8vo; pp. viii, 432; index; contemporary cloth (spine a 
little worn; rear board marked); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
W. & R. Chambers; MDCCCLX [1860].  ***An early review, author 
unknown, of the first edition of the ‘Origin’, published before the earliest 
date for the second edition, generally very favourable, and concluding: “It 
will be interesting to observe the effect, in the scientific world, of such views 
brought forward on scientific grounds by a naturalist of eminence.”—
prophetic words indeed.  This volume also includes a 2-part article on 
Sydney and its Suburbs; another—Legend of Port Phillip; another—
Memories of Melbourne; and an article with reference to Australian golf.  
#66505 A$250.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

20 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., Fellow of the Royal, 
Geological, Linnean, etc., Societies; Author of ‘Journal of Researches 
during H. M. S. Beagle’s Voyage Round the World.’  Fifth Thousand.  
London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1860.  Cr. 8vo, Second 
Edition, Second Issue; pp. x, 502, 32(adv., dated January, 1860); 
folding diagram, index; original cloth, blind-stamped boards & spine 
gilt; light brown chalk-surfaced endpapers; binder’s ticket of Edmonds 
& Remnants at bottom of rear pastedown and bookseller’s ticket of 
Charlwood, Bookseller, 7, Bourke-street, Melbourne at top of front 
pastedown; entirely uncut; (pp. 185-192 & 233-240 & 281-288 a little 
carelessly opened; very slight fraying of extreme outer margin of folding 
diagram; a couple of trifling spots to boards; neat signature of original 
owner ‘James Brides’? on title-page); a very nice, sound & clean copy; 
rare.  London; John Murray; 1860.  ***Freeman 376, variant a.  The 
first issue of the second edition (Freeman 375, dated 1859) is of extreme 
rarity, recorded in only a small handful of copies.  #66435 A$8000.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

21 Darwin, Charles:  A CONTEMPORARY REVIEW:  Art. VII.—
ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by means of Natural Selection, or 
the Preservation of Favoured Races, in the Struggle for Life.  By Charles 
Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., F.G.S., F.L.S., author of Journal of “Researches 
during H. M. S. Beagle’s Voyage round the World.”  London: John 
Murray.  1860.  5th Thousand.  [Drop title].  Pp. 455-486; contained 
in, THE NORTH BRITISH REVIEW.  February—May 1860.  Vol. 
XXXII. [per title-page—cf. front wrapper—No. LXIV, May, 1860]  Pp. 
8(The North British Literary Advertiser), iv, [287]-562, [4](inserted 
adv., portion of last advert. leaf torn away); index; original wrappers 
(spine and corners worn; the occasional fox spot; Mudie’s Library label 
on front wrapper & Paton Library label on endpaper); a very good 
copy; very scarce.  Edinburgh; W. P. Kennedy; May, 1860.  ***The North 
British Review was a Scottish periodical founded in 1844 by supporters of 
the Free Church of Scotland, and continued until 1871.  It was edited 
from 1857 to 1860 by John Duns who may have been the author of 
this review as indicated by a pencilled note on endpaper.  Authorship is 
similarly ascribed (without comment) to Duns in the archive ‘Darwin 
Online’.  This volume also includes (Art. IV) “Australian Ethnology” 
[pp. 366-388], a review of the 1859 Report of the Select Committee of 
the Legislative Council on the Aborigines; together with the Proceedings 
of Committee, Minutes of Evidence, and Appendices. ... John Ferris, 
Government Printer, Melbourne.  #66504 A$450.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

22 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A.  Pott 8vo, First Issue (of 
this edition); pp. [viii], 454, [2](blank); full-page diagram, index; 
original dark red leather, gilt; (spine worn & joints repaired; tape 
marks to inner margin of first three leaves).  London; Grant Richards; 
[ January] 1902.  ***Freeman 485.  A reprint of the Second Edition of 
1860 [see item 20].  The World’s Classics, [No.] XI, The Works of Charles 
Darwin.—I [all published].  This World’s Classics edition was available 
in cloth at 1s. net, or in leather (as here) at 2s. net.  #66473 A$15.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

23 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A.  Pott 8vo, Second Impression (of 
this edition); pp. [viii], 454, [2](blank); full-page diagram, index; 
original cloth, spine gilt; a very good copy.  London; Grant Richards; 
( June) 1902.  ***Freeman 486.  A reprint of the Second Edition of 1860 
[see item 20].  First published in this form in January, 1902 [see previous 
item].  The World’s Classics, [No.] XI, The Works of Charles Darwin.—I 
[all published].  This World’s Classics edition was available in cloth (as 
here) at 1s. net, or in leather at 2s. net.  #66472 A$45.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

24 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  Pott 8vo, Fourth impr. (of this edition); pp. [iii-viii]
(lacking half-title), 454, [2](blank), 8(adv.); full-page illust., index; 
original ‘Sultan-red’ leather, spine gilt; top edge gilt; (spine slightly 
worn); a very good copy.  London; Henry Frowde, Oxford University 
Press; (1907).  ***Freeman 503.  A reprint of the Second Edition of 1860 
[see item 20].  First published in this form by Grant Richards in 1902 
[see item 22].  The World’s Classics, No. XI.  With a Note on ‘The Origin 
of Species’ by Grant Allen.  According to the advertisements at end this 
World’s Classics edition was available in no less than thirteen different 
styles of binding and paper type!  #66470 A$45.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

25 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  Pott 8vo, Seventh Issue in the World’s Classics series; pp. [viii], 
454, [2](blank), 8(adv.); full-page diagram, index; original cloth (spine 
ends slightly rubbed); a very good copy.  London; Humphrey Milford, 
Oxford University Press; (1923).  ***Freeman 530.  A reprint of the Second 
Edition of 1860 [see item 20], first published in this form by Grant Richards 
in 1902 [see item 22].  The World’s Classics, No. XI.  With a Note on ‘The 
Origin of Species’ by Grant Allen.  #66469 A$40.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

26 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means 
of Natural Selection.  By Charles Darwin.  (A Reprint of the Second 
Edition).  Pott 8vo, Fourth Edition of this version; pp. lxiv, 456; 
full-page diagram, index; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; 
Geoffrey Cumberlege, Oxford University Press; (1947).  ***Freeman 
566.  The World’s Classics, No. XI.  A reprint of the Second Edition of 
1860 [see item 20], first published in this form by Grant Richards in 1902 
[see item 22], and first reprinted, as here, with a valuable comparison of 
the first and second, and first and sixth editions by Miss Irene Manton in 
1929.  #66471 A$60.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

27 Darwin, Charles.  The World’s Classics.  THE ORIGIN OF 
SPECIES.  Edited with an Introduction by Gillian Beer.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Paperback Edition; pp. xxxii, 440(last blank), [6](adv.); full-
page diagram, bibliography, chronology, glossary, index; original 
pictorial wrappers; a nice copy.  Oxford; Oxford University Press; 
(1996).  ***The World’s Classics series edition of this work was first 
published in 1902 by Grant Richards [see item 22], being a reprint of 
the Second Edition of 1860 [see item 20], in which form it was variously 
reissued (by Oxford University Press from 1907) until 1951 when the 
edition used was changed to the Sixth, with a Preface by Sir Gavin de 
Beer, in which form it was several times reprinted [see item 72 in this list].  
Here however, the edition from which the text is taken has reverted to the 
Second Edition, which is of particular interest as it represents Darwin’s 
initial response to the storm of controversy aroused by the work’s first 
publication.  The bibliography, chronology, and Beer’s Introduction are 
also valuable additions to this edition.  #66475 A$25.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Second Edition

28 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin.  Cassell and Company, Ltd.  
London, Paris, New York, Toronto & Melbourne.  MCMIX.  Cr. 
8vo; pp. 430, [2](adv.); full-page diagram, Historical Sketch (at end), 
index; original green cloth; a very good copy; scarce.  London; Cassell 
and Company, Ltd.; 1909.  ***Freeman 505.  A volume in The People’s 
Library.  A reprint of the second edition [see item 20], with the addition 
of the Historical Sketch from the third edition [see following item].  
#66478 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 161 2015. 

Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Third Edition

29 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., Fellow of the Royal, 
Geological, Linnaean, etc., Societies; Author of ‘Journal of Researches 
during H. M. S. Beagle’s Voyage Round the World.’  Third Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections.  (Seventh Thousand.)  London:  
John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1861.  Cr. 8vo, Third Edition; pp. xx, 
538+[2](adv.); folding diagram, index; original cloth, blind-stamped 
boards & spine gilt; light brown chalk-surfaced endpapers; binder’s 
ticket of Edmonds & Remnants at bottom of rear pastedown; entirely 
uncut; (neat signature of original owner “William McHay” on half-
title); a very nice, sound & clean copy; rare.  London; John Murray; 
1861.  ***Freeman 381, variant a.  Considerably rarer on the market 
than the first, second, fifth, or sixth editions, this edition contains the two-
page Additions and Corrections, to the Second and Third Editions, and 
for the first time, the full 6½-page Historical Sketch (it having appeared 
in preliminary form in a U.S. edition of 1860 and a Stuttgart edition, in 
translation, of the same year).  #66436 A$7500.00
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Charles Darwin On the Origin of Species Third Edition

30 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection.  London & Glasgow, Collins’ Clear-Type Press.  
Pott 8vo; pp. 524, [4](adv.); full-page diagram, index; original red 
cloth (slightly marked; some wrinkling of text, but no staining).  
London; Collins’ Clear-Type Press; N.D. [c. 1920?].  ***Freeman 512 
(dated [1910]).  A volume in Collins Illustrated Pocket Classics series 
[No. 149].  A reprint of the third edition [see preceding item], perhaps 
the only one such (?) including the first text of the Historical Sketch.  With 
short inscription on endpaper verso dated Xmas 1922 which suggests that 
this may be a later issue than that given by Freeman.  #66479 A$30.00
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31 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Fourth 
Edition, with Additions and Corrections.  (Eighth Thousand.)  
London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1866.  The right of 
Translation is reserved.  Cr. 8vo, Fourth Edition; pp. xxii, 594(last 
blank); folding diagram, index; original cloth, blind-stamped boards 
& spine gilt; with original green chalk-surfaced endpapers; entirely 
uncut; (short (8 mm) split at top of spine; front hinge cracked, but 
firm; blank upper corner of pp. 405-6 restored; tiny stain to extreme 
upper margin of last four leaves of index); a very nice, sound & clean 
copy; rare.  London; John Murray; 1866.  ***Freeman 385, variant 
b, but without inserted advertisements, as issued.  Considerably 
rarer on the market than the first, second, fifth, or sixth editions, this 
edition contains the two-page Additions and Corrections, to the Fourth 
Edition, and the rewritten Historical Sketch (here expanded to 8½ 
pages).  With a rather nice inscription in German on front endpaper 
verso dated London 24 Januar 1867.  #66437 A$6500.00
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32 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Fifth Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections.  (Tenth Thousand.)  London:  John 
Murray, Albemarle Street.  1869.  The Right of Translation is reserved.  
Cr. 8vo, Fifth Edition; pp. xxiv, 596; folding diagram, index; original 
cloth, blind-stamped boards & spine gilt; uncut; (rebacked, with new 
endpapers & original backstrip preserved; minor repairs to inner 
margin of half-title; an old signature torn from top of title-page; gilt 
device of the Australian Club Library on front board & bookplate on 
endpaper, but no other markings; some foxing & minor soiling to first 
third of the book, but otherwise very clean); a very good, sound copy; 
very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1869.  ***Freeman 387, binding 
variant a.  This edition contains the 2½-page Additions and Corrections, 
to the Fifth Edition, and the Historical Sketch (here reset to nearly 9 
pages).  An important edition, with extensive additions and revisions.  
#66440 A$1200.00
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33 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Fifth Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections.  (Tenth Thousand.)  London:  John 
Murray, Albemarle Street.  1869.  The Right of Translation is reserved.  
Cr. 8vo, Fifth Edition; pp. xxiv, 596; folding diagram, index; original 
cloth (slightly rubbed), blind-stamped boards & spine gilt; uncut; (back 
relined & hinges strengthened; original black chalk-faced endpapers 
preserved; a little very minor foxing, otherwise very clean); a nice, 
sound copy; very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1869.  ***Freeman 
387, binding variant b.  This edition contains the 2½-page Additions and 
Corrections, to the Fifth Edition, and the Historical Sketch (here reset 
to nearly 9 pages).  An important edition, with extensive additions and 
revisions.  #66441 A$1500.00
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34 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Sixth Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections.  (Eleventh Thousand).  London:  
John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1872.  The right of Translation is 
reserved.  Cr. 8vo, First Issue of Sixth Edition; pp. xxii, 458; folding 
diagram, glossary, index; original green cloth; original red-brown 
chalk-surfaced endpapers (hinges cracked, but sound); a very nice, 
clean copy; rare.  London; John Murray; 1872.  ***Freeman 391.  This 
is the first issue of the sixth and final edition, the last to be substantially 
revised by Darwin, quite extensively re-written, and including a new 
chapter in refutation of objections to his theory, especially those of St. 
George Mivart, the Roman Catholic biologist.  This is also the first edition 
to drop the word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ 
to use the word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at 
Darwin’s request.  #66442 A$3500.00
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35 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Sixth Edition, with 
Additions and Corrections.  (Thirteenth Thousand).  London:  John 
Murray, Albemarle Street.  1873.  The right of Translation is reserved.  
Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, Third Issue; pp. [iii]-xxii(bound without half-
title), 458; folding diagram, glossary, index; contemporary half calf, 
with marbled sides, endpapers, and edges; (spine and corners rubbed; 
front board cracked and skilfully repaired; neat signature at head of 
title-page); a very good copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1873.  
***Freeman 396.  Printed from stereos of the eleventh thousand.  The 
sixth, is the final edition, the last to be substantially revised by Darwin, 
quite extensively re-written, and including a new chapter in refutation 
of objections to his theory, especially those of St. George Mivart, the 
Roman Catholic biologist.  This was also the first edition to drop the 
word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  #66443 A$500.00
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36 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Sixth Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections.  (Fifteenth Thousand).  London:  
John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1875.  The right of Translation is 
reserved.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, Fifth Issue; pp. xxii, 458; folding 
diagram, glossary, index; original green cloth, with binder’s ticket of 
W. Bone & Son on rear pastedown; (cloth a little marked; spine ends 
worn; hinges a little weak; two small light unobtrusive name-stamps 
on title-page); a very good copy.  London; John Murray; 1875.  
***Freeman 398.  Printed from stereos of the eleventh thousand.  The 
sixth is the final edition, the last to be substantially revised by Darwin, 
quite extensively re-written, and includes a new chapter in refutation 
of objections to his theory, especially those of St. George Mivart, the 
Roman Catholic biologist.  This was also the first edition to drop the 
word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use 
the word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at 
Darwin’s request.  #9642 A$650.00
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37 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  
Sixth Edition, with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Twentieth 
Thousand).  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1878.  The right 
of Translation is reserved.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, Seventh Issue; pp. 
xxii, 458; folding diagram, glossary, index; original green cloth, with 
binder’s ticket of W. Bone & Son on rear pastedown; a nice copy; very 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1878.  ***Freeman 403.  Printed from 
stereos of the eleventh thousand, and the second issue of the final definitive 
text, Darwin having made some very minor corrections to the eighteenth 
thousand (vide Freeman).  This Sixth edition, the last to be fully revised 
by Darwin and quite extensively re-written, includes a new chapter in 
refutation of objections to his theory, especially those of St. George Mivart, 
the Roman Catholic biologist.  The Sixth was also the first edition to drop 
the word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  #66444 A$950.00
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38 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  Sixth 
Edition, with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Twenty-second 
Thousand).  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1880.  The right 
of Translation is reserved.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, Eighth Issue; pp. 
xxii, 458; folding diagram, glossary, index; original green cloth, with 
binder’s ticket of W. Bone & Son on rear pastedown; (front hinge re-
glued); a very good copy; very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1880.  
***Freeman 405.  Printed from stereos of the eleventh thousand, and the 
third issue of the final definitive text, Darwin having made some very 
minor corrections to the eighteenth thousand (vide Freeman).  This Sixth 
edition, the last to be fully revised by Darwin and quite extensively re-
written, includes a new chapter in refutation of objections to his theory, 
especially those of St. George Mivart, the Roman Catholic biologist.  The 
Sixth was also the first edition to drop the word ‘ON’ from the title and 
the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary 
was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s request.  #66445 A$650.00
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39 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  Sixth Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Thirty-fifth Thousand).  
London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1888.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, 
later issue; pp. [ii], xxii, 458, 32(inserted adv., dated September, 1888); 
folding diagram, glossary, index; original green cloth; (name on half-
title & bookplate on endpaper); a nice copy; very scarce.  London; 
John Murray; 1888.  ***Freeman 424.  The Sixth Edition was the final 
edition extensively edited by Darwin and the first edition to drop the 
word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  #66448 A$550.00
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40 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  Sixth 
Edition, with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Thirty-seventh 
Thousand).  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1889.  Cr. 
8vo, Sixth Edition, later issue; pp. [ii], xxii, 458; folding diagram 
(edges slightly frayed), glossary, index; original green cloth (lightly 
rubbed); original pale-blue JM printed endpapers; (some occasional 
mild foxing & minor soiling); a nice copy; very scarce.  London; 
John Murray; 1889.  ***Freeman 426.  The Sixth Edition was the final 
edition extensively edited by Darwin and the first edition to drop the 
word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  This copy has a label, dated January 15th, 1891, on front 
pastedown presenting the book to Henry J. Taperell, Chief Reporter of 
the New Zealand Times on the occasion of his leaving for Sydney, from 
members of the New Zealand Parliamentary Press Gallery and the 
Wellington Press.  #66449 A$475.00
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41 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  Sixth 
Edition, with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Thirty-ninth 
Thousand).  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1890.  Cr. 8vo, 
Sixth Edition, later issue; pp. [ii], xxii, 458; folding diagram (edges very 
slightly frayed), glossary, index; original green cloth (slightly flecked); 
original pale-blue JM printed endpapers; a nice copy; very scarce.  
London; John Murray; 1890.  ***Freeman 436.  The Sixth Edition was 
the final edition extensively edited by Darwin and the first edition to drop 
the word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  #66450 A$475.00
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42 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection.  Demy 8vo, Facsimile of Sixth Edition; pp. xxii, 
458, [12](blank); double-page diagram, glossary, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Twickenham, Middlesex); Senate; (1998).  
***An exact facsimile (not including title-page) of the sixth and final 
edition, the last to be revised by Darwin and quite extensively re-written, 
and including a new chapter in refutation of objections to his theory, 
especially by St. George Mivart.  This is also the first edition to drop the 
word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  #66489 A$35.00
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43  Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of Natural 
Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle for Life.  By 
Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  Sixth Edition, with Additions 
and Corrections.  With a Portrait.  In two volumes.—Vol. I [II].  London:  
John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1891.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, Second Issue 
of Library Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], xxvi, 366, [2](adv., verso blank); portrait 
frontispiece (with tissue-guard), folding diagram; Vol. II, pp. vi, 340; glossary, 
index; original grey-green cloth; original navy blue chalk-surfaced endpapers; 
(spines a little dull & ends slightly worn; a little foxing at start of first 
volume); a nice set; very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1891.  ***Freeman 
437.  The Sixth Edition was the final edition extensively edited by Darwin and 
the first edition to drop the word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the 
‘Origin’ to use the word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas 
at Darwin’s request.  This two-volume edition, the second in this form, it having 
first been issued in 1888 (Freeman 422) as the ‘Library Edition’, is a handsome 
work, with larger type and printed on thicker paper.  The title-pages to this set 
are cancels, suggesting it may simply be a re-issue of the 1888 edition, and there 
is no indication of a ‘Library Edition’ as such, however the word ‘indigeens’ in 
Chapter IV has been corrected to ‘indigenes’ and the text is clearly printed from 
stereos, at least in part, so the reason for the cancels is somewhat obscure, and 
as such not noted by Freeman.  Both of these two-volume issues are very seldom 
seen on the market, presumably being destined for libraries, and were probably 
produced in quite limited numbers, this issue having no ‘thousand’ designation, 
and the original two-volume issue of 1888 sharing the Thirty-third Thousand 
designation with another one-volume issue having the regular pagination and 
small type of the one-volume sixth edition.  #66452 A$850.00
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44 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  New 
Impression.  With Portrait.  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street  
1900.  Post 8vo, ‘Popular Impression’, First Issue; pp. [iii]-xxxii(lacking 
a preliminary blank?), 704(last blank); portrait frontispiece, folding 
diagram, glossary, index; original leaf-green cloth, with gilt title ‘Origin 
of Species’ on spine and debossed design in dark green on front board, 
the rear board blank; a very nice copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 
1900.  ***Freeman 467.  Printed in larger type and on slightly larger 
paper than the preceding editions, taken from the setting for the two-
volume ‘Library Edition’ of 1888 (repaginated, with minor adjustment 
at the end of Volume I in that edition, and with the Contents at start and 
Index at end reset), but printed on thinner paper.  This, the first issue of 
the ‘Popular Impression’, was issued in September 1900, although it was 
not so identified until the second impression of November the same year 
[see following item].  #66453 A$195.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 161 2015. 

Charles Darwin The Origin of Species Sixth Edition

45 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  With 
Portrait.  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street, W.  1900.  Post 8vo, 
‘Popular Impression’, Second Issue; pp. xxxii, 704(last blank); portrait 
frontispiece, folding diagram, glossary, index; original leaf-green cloth, 
with gilt title ‘The Origin of Species’ on spine and debossed design 
in dark green on front board & simpler border on rear board; (neat 
inscribed initials and date [1900] on title-page); a very nice copy; 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1900.  ***Freeman 469.  As for the 
previous item, printed in larger type and on slightly larger paper than 
the preceding editions, taken from the setting for the two-volume ‘Library 
Edition’ of 1888 (repaginated, with minor adjustment at the end of 
Volume I in that edition, and with the Contents at start, and Index at 
end reset), but printed on thinner paper.  This is the second issue of the 
‘Popular Impression’, first issued in November 1900 [see previous item], 
and is so identified on Page [iv].  #66454 A$175.00
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46 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  With 
Portrait.  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street, W.  1902.  Post 
8vo, ‘Popular Impression’, Fourth Issue; pp. xxxii, 704(last blank); 
portrait frontispiece, folding diagram, glossary, index; original leaf-
green cloth, with gilt title ‘The Origin of Species’ on spine & debossed 
design in dark green on front board and simpler border on rear board; 
a very nice copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1902.  ***Freeman 
479.  As with the three preceding issues, printed in larger type and on 
slightly larger paper than the preceding editions, taken from the setting 
for the two-volume ‘Library Edition’ of 1888 (repaginated, with minor 
adjustment at the end of Volume I in that edition, and with the Contents 
at start, and Index at end reset), but printed on thinner paper.  This is the 
fourth issue of the ‘Popular Impression’, first issued in November 1900 [see 
item 44], and is so identified on Page [vi].  #66456 A$175.00
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47 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  With 
Portrait.  London  John Murray, Albemarle Street, W.  1911.  Post 8vo, 
‘Popular Impression’, Sixth Issue; pp. xxxii, 704(last blank); portrait 
frontispiece, folding diagram, glossary, index; original leaf-green cloth, 
with gilt title ‘The Origin of Species’ on spine and design printed in 
black on front board with simpler border printed on rear board; a very 
nice copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1911.  ***Freeman 515.  As 
with the five preceding issues, printed in larger type and on slightly larger 
paper than the preceding editions, taken from the setting for the two-
volume ‘Library Edition’ of 1888 (repaginated, with minor adjustment 
at the end of Volume I in that edition, and with the Contents at start, and 
Index at end reset), but printed on thinner paper.  This is the sixth issue of 
the ‘Popular Impression’, first issued in November 1900 [see item 44], and 
is so identified on Page [iv].  #66458 A$175.00
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48 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of Natural 
Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle for Life.  
By Charles Darwin, LL.D., F.R.S.  With Portrait.  London  John Murray, 
Albemarle Street, W.  Post (?) 8vo, ‘Popular Impression’, Ninth, and 
Last Issue; pp. [v]-xxxii(bound without preliminary blank & advert. 
leaf ?), 704(last printer’s colophon only); portrait frontispiece, folding 
diagram (here bound in as double-page), glossary, index; full prize calf, 
gilt, of Church of England Grammar School Melbourne (prize label 
dated Xmas, 1934), marbled edges & endpapers; (spine a little rubbed); 
a nice copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; (1929).  ***Freeman 543.  As 
with the eight preceding issues of the ‘Popular Impression’ printed in larger 
type and on slightly larger paper than the preceding editions, taken from 
the setting for the two-volume ‘Library Edition’ of 1888 (repaginated, 
with minor adjustment at the end of Volume I in that edition, and with the 
Contents at start, and Index at end reset), but printed on thinner paper.  
This is the last issue of the ‘Popular Impression’, first issued in November 
1900 [see item 44], and is so identified on Page [viii] which carries a 
valuable Publisher’s list of all John Murray printings since 1888.  This was 
also the last John Murray edition.  #66461 A$145.00
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49 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  Sixth Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Forty-seventh Thousand).  
London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1895.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, 
reset, later issue; pp. [ii], xxii, 432; folding diagram (edges very slightly 
frayed), glossary, index; original green cloth (a little marked; spine ends 
worn); original pale-blue-grey JM printed endpapers (lacking front 
free endpaper; some minor browning & soiling); a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1895.  ***Freeman 446.  First issued in 
this form (the main text reset to 432 pages) in 1891 (see Freeman 439).  
#66451 A$275.00
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50 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  Popular 
Impression of the corrected copyright edition.  Issued with the 
approval of the author’s executors.  London:  John Murray, Albemarle 
Street  1901.  Post 8vo; pp. xxii, 432, [2](adv.); folding diagram, 
glossary, index; original orange-brown printed wrappers (a little worn; 
half-title silverfished; tiny stain to extreme top edge of several leaves); 
uncut & largely unopened; a very good copy; scarce.  London; John 
Murray; 1901.  ***Not in Freeman, however see his 475 (green wrappers, 
description inadequate).  This is a reissue of the 1891 printing, on slightly 
larger paper, and with slightly differing text to title-page, with quite 
different pagination from the other ‘Popular Impressions’ of 1900 and 
following [see items 44 - 48 above].  #66455 A$145.00
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51 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  By Charles Darwin, LL D., F.R.S.  Popular Impression of the 
corrected copyright edition.  Issued with the approval of the author’s 
executors.  London  John Murray, Albemarle Street  1910.  Cr. 8vo; 
pp. [iii]-xxii(lacking half-title?), 432; folding diagram, glossary, index; 
original pink-red cloth (faded; a little foxing of edges & end leaves); a 
very good copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1910.  ***Freeman 509.  
A volume in Murray’s Library.  This is a reissue of the 1891 printing, with 
slightly differing text to title-page, and with quite different pagination 
from the other ‘Popular Impressions’ of 1900 and following [see items 
44 - 48 above, and compare items 49 & 50 above].  #66457 A$95.00
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52 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection.  By Charles Darwin, LL D.  London: John Murray  
1921.  Small cr. 8vo; pp. [v]-xxii(but apparently complete), 430; folding 
diagram, glossary, index; original grey-green papered boards (spine 
worn & a little defective; text browned).  London; John Murray; 1921.  
***Freeman 528 (but he does not note the slight change in pagination).  A 
volume in Murray’s Library.  This is a late reissue of the 1891 printing, 
with the Glossary commencing on Page 404 to save a leaf at end, and 
preliminaries reduced to save two leaves at start.  #66459 A$18.00
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53 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection.  By Charles Darwin, LL D.  London: John Murray.  
Small cr. 8vo; pp. [v]-xxii(but complete), 430; folding diagram, 
glossary, index; original green cloth (spine faded); a very good copy.  
London; John Murray; (1926).  ***Freeman 536 (but he does not note 
the slight change in pagination from earlier issues).  A volume in Murray’s 
Library, first issued in 1910.  This is a late reissue of the 1891 printing, 
with the Glossary commencing on Page 404 to save a leaf at end, and 
preliminaries reduced to save two leaves at start.  #66460 A$45.00
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54 Darwin, Charles:  WHAT DARWIN REALLY SAID.  Connected 
extracts from the “Origin of Species”.  With an Introduction by Julian 
Huxley.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. 80; bibliography, glossary; original 
wrappers (bookplate on inside wrapper); a fine copy; rare, especially 
in such condition.  London; George Routledge & Sons, Ltd.; 1929.  
***Freeman 546.  Routledge Introductions to Modern Knowledge, No. 8.  
Extracts from the sixth edition, with valuable introduction by Huxley.  
#60129 A$150.00
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55 Darwin, Charles.  The Principal Works of Charles Darwin.  
THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  THE DESCENT OF MAN.  New 
York: John B. Alden, Publisher.  1886.  Med. 8vo, two works in one 
volume; Origin: pp. [viii], 254(last blank), also numbered [441]-
[694]; portrait frontispiece, the diagram reproduced in white on black 
at Page 51, index, glossary; Descent: pp. [iv], [viii](7 plates), 334, 
also numbered [151]-[484]; a few figures, index; original dark green 
cloth (slightly worn), titled on spine: DARWIN’S | SELECT [sic] | 
WORKS. [cf. Freeman] and, lower down, ORIGIN OF SPECIES | 
[rule] | DESCENT OF MAN; printed in double-column; a very good, 
sound copy; scarce.  New York; John B. Alden; 1886.  ***Freeman 419 
[=962] (no detail given).  The alternate pagination seems to be derived 
from an earlier issue in the Humboldt Library of Popular Science [New 
York, 1884] itself probably derived from an even earlier American issue 
(unidentified, but possibly Philadelphia c. 1872).  The text of the ‘Origin’ 
is taken from the sixth edition, but the Historical Sketch is omitted.  
#66462 A$350.00
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56 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means 
of Natural Selection.  Or the Preservation of Favored Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  Chicago 
and New York.  Rand, McNally & Company.  2 vols. in 1, cr. 8vo; 
pp. [v]-xxii(lacking half-title & preliminary ?blank), 224, vi, 218; 
glossary, index; original green cloth, decorated in gilt and red 
(spine slightly rubbed); top edge gilt; (lacking front free endpaper, 
preliminary blank(?) and half-title); otherwise a very good copy; 
very scarce.  Chicago; Rand, McNally & Company; N.D. [c. 1899].  
***Freeman 459.  An attractive volume, with title-page in red and black; 
the reason for the two-volume pagination is obscure, presumably being 
derived from some earlier issue in two separate volumes (unidentified 
and not noticed by Freeman).  The text is derived from the sixth edition.  
#66463 A$95.00
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57 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favored Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  Reprinted 
from the Sixth London Edition, with all Additions and Corrections.  
New York  Hurst and Company  Publishers.  Post 8vo; pp. [ii], 
xx, 506(last 5 blank); portrait frontispiece, double-page diagram, 
glossary, index; original brown ribbed cloth; top edge gilt; a fine 
copy; very scarce.  New York; Hurst and Company, Publishers; N.D. 
[c. 1900].  ***Freeman 461(?).  The Sixth Edition was the final edition 
extensively edited by Darwin and the first edition to drop the word 
‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the word 
‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  Freeman describes his 461 as being a volume in the ‘Library of 
Famous Books by Famous Authors’ but there is no internal or external 
evidence of that in this copy, nor does he mention the portrait.  A plain 
but attractive volume.  #66464 A$275.00
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58 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection; or, the Preservation of Favored Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., Author of “The Descent 
of Man,” etc., etc.  Reprinted from the Sixth London Edition, with all 
Additions and Corrections.  A. L. Burt Company, Publishers, 52-58 
Duane Street, New York.  Cr. 8vo; pp. xxii, 538, [8](adv., last blank); 
portrait frontispiece, double-page diagram, glossary, index; original red 
cloth (corners slightly worn; Prescott, Arizona, Public Schools label on 
endpaper, but no other marks); top edge gilt; a nice copy; scarce.  New 
York; A. L. Burt company, Publishers; N.D. [c. 1910].  ***Freeman 
514.  A volume in ‘The Home Library’, so designated on spine.  The Sixth 
Edition was the final edition extensively edited by Darwin and the first 
edition to drop the word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the 
‘Origin’ to use the word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. 
Dallas at Darwin’s request.  #66465 A$135.00
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59 Darwin, Charles.  The Thinker’s Library, No. 8.  THE ORIGIN 
OF SPECIES by Means of Natural Selection.  By Charles Darwin, 
LL.D.  Last (Sixth) Edition.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition in the Thinker’s 
Library; pp. viii, 434, [6](adv.); full-page diagram, glossary, index; 
original printed papered boards; a nice copy.  London; Watts & Co.; 
(1929).  ***Freeman 545.  #66491 A$50.00
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60 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES By Means 
of Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  Odhams 
Press Limited, Long Acre, London, W.C.2.  Cr. 8vo; pp. 528(last 3 
blank); portrait frontispiece, full-page diagram, list of additions and 
corrections to the Sixth Edition, historical sketch, glossary, index; 
original mottled brown cloth; a nice copy; scarce.  London; Odhams 
Press Limited; N.D. [c. 1935].  ***Freeman 553.  #45977 A$100.00
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61 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Charles 
Darwin.  Demy 8vo; pp. [iii]-x, 374, [2](blank); diagram; original 
cloth; (probably lacking a preliminary blank); a very good copy.  New 
York; Carlton House; N.D. [c. 1935].  ***Freeman 561.  Includes the 
Historical Sketch, but not an index.  World’s Great Thinkers series, so 
identified on spine.  #66468 A$30.00
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62 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favored Races in the Struggle 
for Life and THE DESCENT OF MAN and Selection in Relation 
to Sex.  Thick post 8vo, First Edition in this form; pp. xvi, 386, [2], 
389-924, [925]-1000(indexes); 1 diagram in “Origin” & 78 figures 
in “Descent”, Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to 
Monkeys (Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876), glossary, index 
to each work; original cloth; a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  
New York; The Modern Library; N.D. [1936].  ***Modern Library 
Giant G27.  Freeman 554.  Includes the Historical Sketch of the Sixth 
Edition of the Origin, from which this text is taken.  An excellent, portable, 
reading edition, with good legible type.  #60118 A$120.00
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63 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favored Races in the Struggle 
for Life and THE DESCENT OF MAN and Selection in Relation to 
Sex.  Thick post 8vo, First U.K. Edition in this form; pp. xvi, 386, [2], 
389-924, [925]-1000(indexes); 1 diagram in “Origin” & 78 figures 
in “Descent”, Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to 
Monkeys (Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876), glossary, index 
to each work; original cloth (very worn & faded; with considerable 
worming at start and end, but no loss of text); strictly a reading copy 
only.  London; The Modern Library (Penguin Books Ltd.); (1936).  
***The Modern Library of the World’s Best Books.  Freeman 555 (in error 
claiming Harmondsworth as place of publication — the colophon, on title 
verso, reads:  “Printed in the United States of America | Published in 
England by Penguin Books Ltd. | Bury Street, London, W.C.I”.  Includes 
the Historical Sketch of the Sixth Edition of the Origin, from which this 
text is taken.  An excellent, portable, reading edition, with good legible 
type (in spite of the worming).  #66467 A$12.00
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64 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favored Races in the Struggle 
for Life, and, THE DESCENT OF MAN and Selection in Relation 
to Sex.  Thick post 8vo, 2 works in one vol.; pp. xvi, 386, [2], 389-924, 
[925]-1000(indexes), [8](blank); 1 diagram in “Origin” & 78 figures 
in “Descent”, Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to 
Monkeys (Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876), glossary; index 
to each work; original papered boards; dustwrapper covered in adhesive 
plastic and fastened to boards, but otherwise fine and internally clean.  
New York; The Modern Library; N.D. [c. 1995].  ***Probably a later 
reprint of Freeman 595 (1962).  Includes the Historical Sketch of the 
Sixth Edition of the “Origin” from which this text is taken.  An excellent, 
portable, reading edition, with good legible type, first published 1936 (see 
Freeman 554).  #48721 A$45.00
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65 Darwin, Charles.  Art-Type Edition.  THE ORIGIN OF 
SPECIES.  Volume I.  By Charles Darwin.  The World’s Popular 
Classics.  Books, Inc. Publishers.  New York.  Boston.  Demy 8vo; pp. 
xiv, 238, [4](blank); double-page diagram; original two-tone textured 
cloth; (spine a little dull); a very good copy.  New York; Books, Inc.; 
N.D. [c. 1946].  ***Volume I only; NOT IN Freeman.  With bookseller’s 
sticker of The Myer Emporium Ltd. (Melbourne?) and an inscription on 
the first preliminary blank dated 2/11/46.  #66466 A$15.00
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66 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  [Introduction 
by Professor Sir Arthur Keith, F.R.S., M.D.(sic), LL.D.]  F’cap 8vo, 
Fifth Everyman Edition; pp. xxiv, 488; double-page diagram, glossary, 
index; original grey cloth (spine faded); a very good copy.  London; 
J. M. Dent & Sons, Ltd.; (1947).  ***Freeman 567.  First published in 
this form in 1928 from the text of the Sixth Edition.  Includes a list of the 
corrections and additions to the six editions, and a useful brief note on 
Foreign editions.  #66476 A$35.00
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67 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  Introduction by 
L. Harrison Matthews, F.R.S.  Cr. 8vo, Everyman Edition; pp. xxii, 488; 
bibliography, double-page diagram, glossary, index; original papered 
boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper adhered to boards in adhesive 
plastic.  London; J. M. Dent & Sons, Ltd.; (1975).  ***First published 
in this form in 1928 from the text of the Sixth Edition (with introduction 
by Sir Arthur Keith), and with the new (substituted) introduction by 
Matthews in 1972.  Includes a list of the corrections and additions to the six 
editions, and a useful brief note on Foreign editions.  #66477 A$25.00
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68 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection.  [and]  THE DESCENT OF MAN and Selection 
in Relation to Sex.  William Benton, Publisher.  Encyclopaedia 
Britannica, Inc.  Chicago, London, Toronto.  Two works in one 
volume, roy. 8vo, First Edition in this form; pp. [ii], xii, 252(last blank), 
[vi], 253-660(last blank); 1 diagram in “Origin” & several figures 
in “Descent”, Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to 
Monkeys (Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876), glossary, index 
to each work; printed in double-column; original cloth; a fine copy.  
Chicago; Encyclopaedia Britannica; (1952).  ***Great Books of the 
Western World, Robert Maynard Hutchins, Editor in Chief, [No.] 49. 
Darwin.  Freeman 576 (=1039).  Includes the Historical Sketch of the 
Sixth Edition of the ‘Origin’.  #66434 A$65.00
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69 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection.  Illustrated by Walter Raine.  A Limited Edition.  
F’cap 4to (approx.); pp. [xviii], 610, [4](blank); 15 full-page coloured 
illustrations, diagram, glossary, index; original full green leather, gilt; 
all edges gilt; watered silk endpapers; silk marker ribbon; a fine copy.  
Franklin Center, Pennsylvania; The Franklin Library; 1978.  ***A 
reprint of the Sixth Edition of 1872, taken from the edition published 
by Encyclopedia Britannica in its series The Great Books of the Western 
World (together with Darwin’s ‘The Descent of Man’), in 1952, see 
Freeman 576 and previous item, but entirely reset and with the addition 
of the illustrations by Raine.  A handsome volume.  #52965 A$185.00
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70 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Charles 
Darwin.  A Variorum Text.  Edited by Morse Peckham.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. 816, [4](blank); 3 plates, diagram, 4 appendices 
(including descriptive bibliography), list of chapter sub-titles, 
index; original cloth (slightly marked; ink date partially chemically 
erased from title-page); a very good copy; very scarce.  Philadelphia; 
University of Pennsylvania Press; 1959.  ***A very important work, 
comparing the six John Murray editions with original contributions 
by Darwin, with parallel texts, illustrations of the original bindings, 
bibliographical listings, and summary of variants, together with a most 
useful introduction.  Freeman 588.  #66433 A$450.00
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71 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means 
of Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in 
the Struggle for Life.  With a New Foreword by George Gaylord 
Simpson.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition, Twelfth Impression of this version; 
pp. 512; full-page diagram, glossary, index; original wrappers; a very 
good copy.  New York; Collier Books, A Division of Macmillan 
Publishing Co., Inc.; (1962).  ***Freeman 593.  A reprint of the Sixth 
Edition.  #66484 A$20.00
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72 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means 
of Natural Selection.  Or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin.  A reprint of the Sixth Edition 
with a Preface by Sir Gavin de Beer.  Pott 8vo, Fourth Edition of this 
version; pp. xxxii, 592; full-page diagram, glossary, index; original cloth; 
a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Oxford University 
Press; (1963).  ***Freeman 596.  The World’s Classics, No. XI.  A reprint 
of the Sixth Edition, first issued in this form in 1951, having earlier 
(1902 ff.) been published in this series reprinting the Second Edition of 
1860 [see items 22-27 in this list].  #66474 A$40.00
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73 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  With an Introduction by Hampton L. Carson.  [The Ingenious 
and Revolutionary Theory of Evolution that is the Cornerstone of 
Modern Biology].  Cr. 8vo, First Edition of this version; pp. xxxviii, 
506; full-page diagram, glossary, index; original wrappers; (outer 
margins browned); a very good copy.  New York; Washington Square 
Press, Inc.; (1963).  ***Freeman 601.  A reprint of the Sixth Edition.  
#66488 A$20.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 161 2015. 

Charles Darwin The Origin of Species Sixth Edition

74 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in 
the Struggle for Life.  With a New Preface by Charles G. Darwin.  
Illustrated with Wood Engravings by Paul Landacre.  Cr. 4to, Second 
Edition in this form; pp. xxx, 470; 6 plates, several text illustrations, 
diagram, glossary, index; original quarter imitation leather, gilt; 
(corners very slightly bumped); a nice copy.  New York; The Heritage 
Press; (1963).  ***Freeman 599.  A reprint of the Sixth Edition of 1872 
(notwithstanding the wording of the title).  First published in this form in 
the same year by the Limited Editions Club.  #60119 A$135.00
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75 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  With a New Preface by Charles G. Darwin.  Illustrated 
with Wood Engravings by Paul Landacre.  Collector’s Edition Bound 
in Genuine Leather.  Super roy. 8vo; pp. [viii], xxx, 470; coloured 
frontispiece, 6 plates, several text illustrations, diagram, glossary, index; 
original full black leather, gilt; all edges gilt; a fine copy.  Norwalk, 
Connecticut; The Easton Press; (1976).  ***A reprint of the definitive 
Sixth Edition of 1872 (notwithstanding the wording of the title), first 
published in this form by the Limited Editions Club and by Heritage Press 
[see previous item] in 1963, here most attractively reproduced, with a new 
coloured frontispiece portrait by Robert Shore.  #52964 A$280.00
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76 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means 
of Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  Introduction by Sir Julian Huxley.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition, Twelfth Impression of this version; pp. 480(last adv.); full-
page diagram, glossary, index; original wrappers; (some underlining); 
a very good copy.  New York and Toronto; A Mentor Book from New 
American Library, Times Mirror; (1958, but [1974]).  ***Freeman 
627.  A reprint of the Sixth Edition.  #66485 A$15.00
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77 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means 
of Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  Introduction by Sir Julian Huxley.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition, 22nd Impression of this version; pp. 496(last adv.); full-page 
diagram, glossary, index; original wrappers; a very good copy.  (New 
York); A Mentor Book; (1958, but later, c. 1980?).  ***A reprint of the 
Sixth Edition.  #66486 A$16.00
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78 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  Introduction by Sir Julian Huxley.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition, 
28th Impression of this version; pp. 496(last adv.); full-page diagram, 
glossary, index; original wrappers; a nice copy.  New York; A Mentor 
Book; (1958, but later [c. 1985?]).  ***A reprint of the Sixth Edition.  
#66487 A$20.00
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79 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  Introduction by Sir Julian Huxley.  Second [Hardcover]
Impression of this Edition; pp. xvi, 448; full-page diagram, glossary, 
index; original vinyl, gilt; printed marbled endpapers; a nice copy.  
(New York); The Masterpieces of Science, New American Library; 
(1986).  ***First published in this form in 1958 (Freeman 585).  A 
reprint of the Sixth Edition.  #66480 A$65.00
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80 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  Abridged and 
Introduced by Philip Appleman.  First Edition; pp. 128; full-page map, 
portrait, full-page diagram, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; 
(name stamp on title-page; some silverfishing to lower corner of last 
few leaves); a very good copy.  New York; W W Norton & Company 
Inc; (1975).  ***Perhaps more valuable for the introduction (18 pp.) than 
for the abridgement, taken from the sixth edition.  #66495 A$15.00
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81 Darwin, Charles.  THE ILLUSTRATED ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  
Abridged and Introduced by Richard E. Leakey.  Consultants W. F. 
Bynum [and] J. A. Barrett.  Post 4to, First Paperback Edition (in this 
form); pp. 240; geological chart on endpaper, several maps, numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, figures, and diagrams, glossary, list of 
further reading, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a very good 
copy.  London; Faber and Faber; (1980).  ***A useful abridgement from 
the sixth edition, with informative illustrations, and a good introduction 
by Leakey.  #66428 A$25.00
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82 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  with an Afterword 
by Oliver Francis.  Pott 8vo, First Edition in this form; pp. 576; 
double-page diagram, historical sketch, glossary, brief bibliography & 
biography; original cloth; all edges gilt, marker ribbon; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Collectors Library; (2004).  ***An attractive 
small portable edition, clearly printed and nicely bound, taken from the 
text of the Sixth Edition.  #66482 A$65.00
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83 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection.  With a Preface by George Davidson.  Med. 4to, 
U.S. Issue; pp. 384; numerous text illustrations from contemporary 
and other sources, diagram, glossary, index; original pictorial papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Chartwell Books, Inc.; 
(2010).  ***A reprint of the Sixth Edition of 1872 (notwithstanding the 
title, which follows that of the First), first issued in this form in the U.K. 
in 2008.  #35692 A$65.00
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84 Huxley, Julian S.; Dobzhansky, Theodosius; Niebuhr, Reinold; 
Reiser, Oliver L.; Nikhilananda, Swami.  A BOOK THAT SHOOK 
THE WORLD.  Anniversary Essays on Charles Darwin’s Origin of 
Species.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 60, [2](blank); original 
wrappers (spine a little worn; inscription & stamp on first blank); a very 
good copy; scarce.  (Ann Arbor, Michigan); University of Pittsburgh 
Press; (1958).  #66501 A$50.00
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85 Wilson, J. L. J.; Editor.  Current Affairs Bulletin.  Vol. 24, No. 
8, August 17, 1959.  DARWIN’S “ORIGIN OF SPECIES” — A 
Centenary.  Med. 8vo; pp. [113]-128; original wrappers (a bit frayed).  
[Sydney; University of Sydney]; 1959.  ***Comprising the entire issue.  
#66502 A$25.00
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86 Darwin, Charles.  Edited by Sir Francis Darwin.  CHARLES 
DARWIN’S AUTOBIOGRAPHY.  With His Notes and Letters 
Depicting the Growth of the Origin of Species.  And an Introductory 
Essay, “The Meaning of Darwin,” by George Gaylord Simpson.  Cr. 
8vo, First Edition (in this form); pp. 254, [2](blank); index; original 
stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  New York, N.Y.; Collier Books; (1961).  
***Freeman 1504.  Men of Science Library, AS94.  #65653 A$35.00
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87 Vorzimmer, Peter J.  CHARLES DARWIN:  The Years of 
Controversy.  The Origin of Species and its Critics 1859-82.  First 
U.K. Edition; pp. xx, 300; several figures, references, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; (name on endpaper); a very good copy in 
dustwrapper; scarce.  London; University of London Press Ltd; 
1972.  #14867 A$100.00
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88 Stauffer, R. C.; Editor.  CHARLES DARWIN’S NATURAL 
SELECTION.  Being the Second Part of His Big Species Book 
written from 1856 to 1858.  Edited from Manuscript by R. C. Stauffer, 
University of Wisconsin, Madison.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xii, 692; 4 plates, several diagrams (including folding sheet), several 
tables, several appendices, bibliography, collation between the Origin 
and Natural Selection, index; original cloth; a nice copy in faded 
dustwrapper; scarce.  (London); Cambridge University Press; (1975).  
***Freeman 1583.  This book comprises the second part of the original 
manuscript from which ‘On the Origin of Species’ was abstracted by 
Darwin after receiving Alfred Russel Wallace’s letter from Ternate, here 
made available in print for the first time.  The first part of Darwin’s ‘big 
book’ was published after the ‘Origin’ as ‘The Variation of Animals and 
Plants under Domestication’ (1868), but much of the material presented 
here was never published in Darwin’s lifetime.  #51144 A$250.00
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89 Gale, Barry G.  EVOLUTION WITHOUT EVIDENCE.  
Charles Darwin and The Origin of Species.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. x, 238, [8](blank); appendix, notes, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  Albuquerque; University of 
New Mexico Press; (1982).  ***A critical study of the thought and work of 
Darwin in the period 1838-1859, from his reading of Malthus’ “Essay on 
the Principle of Population” to the publication of “The Origin of Species”.  
This was the period when Darwin was developing his evolutionary theory.  
#27544 A$75.00
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90 Amigone, David [and] Wallace, Jeff; editors.  CHARLES 
DARWIN’S THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  New interdisciplinary 
essays.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 212(last blank); double-page 
diagram, chronology, notes, bibliography, index; original stiff pictorial 
wrappers; a very good copy.  Manchester and New York; Manchester 
University Press; (1995).  #66498 A$30.00
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91 Myerson, George.  DARWIN’S ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  A 
Beginner’s Guide.  First Edition; pp. x, 102(last blank); references, 
index; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  London; Hodder 
& Stoughton, A Member of the Hodder Headline Group; (2001).  
#65738 A$20.00
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92 Dawkins, Richard; Introduction by.  CHARLES DARWIN.  On 
the Origin of Species.  The definitive guide to the book that changed 
the world.  Introduction by Richard Dawkins.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. 36(including wrappers); 39 illustrations; original wrappers; a nice 
copy.  No Place [London?]; The Guardian; [2008].  ***Extracts from 
the ‘Origin’ and essays by Dawkins, Tim Radford, John van Wyhe, Alison 
Pearn, Richard Harries, and Laurence D. Hurst.  #66503 A$30.00
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93 Darwin, Charles.  EVOLUTIONARY WRITINGS.  Edited by 
James A. Secord.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. xlviii, 
496(last 11 blank); full-page map, a few illustrations, bibliography, 
chronology, notes, biographical index, general index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Oxford); Oxford University Press; 
(2008).  ***Comprising key chapters from Journal of Researches, Origin 
of Species and Descent of Man, together with reviews and responses to 
these works, and, more importantly, the full text of his autobiographical 
writings, and useful notes and chronology.  #64213 A$40.00
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94 Keller, Michael; Story by.  CHARLES DARWIN’S ON THE 
ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  A Graphic Adaptation.  Art by Nicolle 
Rager Fuller.  Reduced roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 192; very numerous 
coloured illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(New York); Rodale; (2009).  #65739 A$20.00
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95 Darwin, Charles.  ON NATURAL SELECTION.  [Being extracts 
from The Origin of Species].  Pp. [vi], 118(last blank), [12](adv., last 
5 blank); double-page diagram; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Melbourne); Penguin Books; (2010).  ***Printed in Australia.  First 
published in this form in 2004.  #66496 A$12.00
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96 Reznick, David N.  THE ORIGIN THEN AND NOW.  An 
Interpretive Guide to the Origin of Species.  With an Introduction 
by Michael Ruse.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 432; 32 figures, 
references, index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Princeton 
and Oxford; Princeton University Press; (2010).  ***A detailed analysis 
of the concepts of Darwin’s ‘Origin’ in the light of modern knowledge, 
clearly explained with numerous examples.  #46566 A$65.00
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